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NOTES:
1)  AOC boundaries were derived from the Boardman 
     Air Force Range ASR Supplement.
2)  Groundwater well data were obtained from Oregon
      Water Resource Department.
3)  These ranges are located within the Middle
     Columbia-Lake Wallula Watershed.
4)   Aerial photo was obtained from the U.S. Department of 
     Agriculture, Service Center Agencies; photo is from the
     USDA-AFPO National Agricultural Inventory Project 
     (NAIP), 2005.
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FIGURE 8
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NOTES:
1)  AOC boundaries were derived from the Boardman Air Force Range ASR 
     Supplement.
2)  An active range is located east of the Boardman Air Force Range boundary.
3)  PA/SI - Boardman AFR FUDS Preliminary Assessment/Site Inspection
     Report (Weston, 2004).

U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS
OMAHA DESIGN CENTER

RANGE COMPLEX NO. 1
TURRET GUNNERY TRAINING RANGE

BOARDMAN AIR FORCE RANGE

REFERENCE/PROJECTION: NAD 83 UTM Zone 11N

0 3,000 6,0001,500
Feet

Boardman

DR
AW

N 
BY

OF
FIC

E
MN

RV
L

K.M
as

ter
so

n
02

/01
/07

DR
AW

IN
G

NU
MB

ER
Bo

ard
ma

nA
FR

_0
50

_fi
g0

7_
rc1

_tg
tr_

SH
PO

FIGURE 7



Demolition Area No. 2

R04665

R04652

R04666

R04661

030A010 030A011

284000.000000

284000.000000

284500.000000

284500.000000

285000.000000

285000.000000

285500.000000

285500.000000

286000.000000

286000.000000

50
64

50
0.00

00
00

50
64

50
0.00

00
00

50
65

00
0.00

00
00

50
65

00
0.00

00
00

50
65

50
0.00

00
00

50
65

50
0.00

00
00

50
66

00
0.00

00
00

50
66

00
0.00

00
00

50
66

50
0.00

00
00

50
66

50
0.00

00
00

Legend
Boardman Air Force Range Boundary

Boardman Air Force Range AOCs

Taxlot Parcel

The Nature Conservancy Lease

Reported MEC Find

Proposed Soil Sample Locations

NOTES:
1)  AOC boundaries were derived from the Boardman 
     Air Force Range ASR Supplement.
2)  Groundwater well data were obtained from Oregon
      Water Resource Department.
3)  These ranges are located within the Middle
     Columbia-Lake Wallula Watershed.
4) Aerial photo was obtained from the U.S. Department of 
     Agriculture, Service Center Agencies; photo is from the
     USDA-AFPO National Agricultural Inventory Project 
     (NAIP), 2005.
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NOTES:
1)  AOC boundariy was derived from the Boardman
     Air Force Range ASR Supplement and interviews
     with site workers.
2)  Groundwater well data were obtained from Oregon
     Water Resource Department.
3)  These ranges are located within the Middle 
      Columbia-Lake Wallula Watershed.
4)  Aerial photo was obtained from the U.S. Department of 
     Agriculture, Service Center Agencies; photo is from the
     USDA-AFPO National Agricultural Inventory Project 
     (NAIP), 2005.
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NOTES:
1)  AOC boundaries were derived from the Boardman
     Air Force Range ASR Supplement and interviews
     with site workers.
2)  AOC boundaries end at FUDS property boundary.
3)  Groundwater well data were obtained from Oregon
     Water Resource Department.
4)  These ranges are located within the Middle 
      Columbia-Lake Wallula Watershed.
5)   PA/SI - Boardman AFR FUDS Preliminary Assessment/
      Site Inspection Report (Weston, 2004).
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